CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

AGENT.



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER

650 Westcross St Unit 29

Houston, TX 77018-5548

Item	Y	N	U			em		Y	N		Item	own (U).) ems will & will not conve		i	
Cable TV Wiring	V	T.				-	Propane Gas:	+	1		Pump		Y	N	L
Carbon Monoxide Det.		1					ommunity (Captive)		1	\vdash		o: sump grinder Gutters	1		V
Ceiling Fans	V				-L	P or	Property	+-	1	\vdash			V,	4	
Cooktop	1					ot Tu		+-	1/			e/Stove	V,		
Dishwasher	1						om System	+	1			Attic Vents	V	1	
Disposal	V					-	vave	1	~		Sauna			1	
Emergency Escape							or Grill	V	\vdash			e Detector	V		
Ladder(s) Exhaust Fans	1	V						_	/		Smok Impai	e Detector - Hearing red		1	
Fences	V						Decking	1			Spa		\dagger	1	
Fire Detection Equip.	-	-					ing System	1			Trash	Compactor		/	
French Drain	V				Po				V			ntenna		1	
Gas Fixtures							quipment		V		Wash	er/Dryer Hookup			
Natural Gas Lines	1				-	-	laint. Accessories		1		Windo	w Screens	V		
Natural Gas Lines	V		$ _ $	L	Po	ol H	eater		/			Sewer System	1		
Item										-7010-4-70 0 0			1		
Central A/C			_	Y	N	U			A	dditio	nal Info	rmation			
Evaporative Coolers			_	V	_/		✓ electric gas	num	nber	of unit	s: I				
Wall/Window AC Units			_	_	V		number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)			-	_	V		number of units:								_
Central Heat				_	V		if yes, describe:								
Other Heat			_				✓ electric gas	num	ber	of unit	s:		-		
			_		/		if yes, describe:								-
Oven			- 1				number of ovens:			elect	ric ga	as other:	CASA PARAMETERS	-	
Fireplace & Chimney					_/		wood gas log	s	mod	ck o	ther:			No. in contract on the Contract of the Contrac	
Carport					1		attached not	attac	hed	- Hillian		The state of the s	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE	
Garage	-			1				attac	hed						-
Garage Door Openers					1		number of units:	1			number	of remotes: 2			-
Satellite Dish & Controls	-						ownedleased	fro	n:						
Security System			1				✓owned leased	froi	n:		The state of the s		Alle Salvers	- Comment	
Solar Panels							owned leased	fron	n:						
Water Heater			,				electric gas	oth	ier:			number of units:	1	-	-
Water Softener				1			owned leased	TO THE PARK				rather of ants.	1		
Other Leased Items(s)					7		if yes, describe:				-			-	

Concerning the Proper		650 N	Westero	ss St 7701	Unit 29 8-5548		
Underground Lawn Sp Septic / On-Site Sewer	Facility	automatic m	anual a	eas c	overed:		
(If yes, complete, s	ign, and attace of covering o unknown	well MUD co-op unk yes √ no unknown ch TAR-1906 concerning lead-b Age: on the Property (shingles or	nown pased pa	other int haz vering	zards)(appr placed over existing shingle	oxima	
A							
		(aleas) additional s	oncers if	neces			
Section 2. Are you (S aware and No (N) if yo	eller) aware	Of any defects or malfunction	oncers if	neces	sary);		
Section 2. Are you (S aware and No (N) if yo Item	eller) aware	Of any defects or malfunction	oncers if	of th	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Section 2. Are you (S aware and No (N) if yo Item Basement	eller) aware u are not aw	of any defects or malfunction	oncers if	neces	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if		are
Section 2. Are you (S aware and No (N) if yo Item Basement Ceilings	eller) aware u are not aw	of any defects or malfunction are.) Item Floors	oncers if	of th	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if Item Sidewalks	you	are
Section 2. Are you (S aware and No (N) if yo Item Basement Ceilings Doors	eller) aware u are not aw	of any defects or malfunction are.) Item Floors Foundation / Slab(s)	oncers if	of th	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if Item Sidewalks Walls / Fences	you	are
Section 2. Are you (S aware and No (N) if yo Item Basement Ceilings Doors Driveways	eller) aware u are not aw	of any defects or malfunction are.) Item Floors Foundation / Slab(s) Interior Walls	oncers if	of th	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if Item Sidewalks Walls / Fences Windows	you	are
Section 2. Are you (S aware and No (N) if yo Item Basement Ceilings Doors	eller) aware u are not aw	of any defects or malfunction are.) Item Floors Foundation / Slab(s)	oncers if	of th	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if Item Sidewalks Walls / Fences	you	are

Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition	136	7 -
Aluminum Wiring	Y	N
		1
Asbestos Components		V
Diseased Trees:oak wilt		V
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		1
Fault Lines		-
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		V
Improper Drainage		/
Intermittent or Weather Springs	+	/
Landfill	+	7
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards	+	7
Encroachments onto the Property	1	V
Improvements encroaching on others' property	++	1
Located in 100-year Floodplain	++	<u> </u>
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		~
Located in Floodway (If yes, attach TAR-1414)	++	/
Present Flood Ins. Coverage	++	
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)	1	/
Previous Flooding into the Structures	++	7
Previous Flooding onto the Property	++;	/
Located in Historic District		1
	1 1	

Condition	Tv	N
Previous Foundation Repairs	- ' -	1
Previous Roof Repairs		-
Previous Other Structural Repairs		-
Radon Gas	-	V
Settling	- -	~
Soil Movement		/
Subsurface Structure or Pits		/
Underground Storage Tanks	-	-
Unplatted Easements	-	-
Unrecorded Easements		<u>v</u>
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation	\dashv	1
Water Penetration	\dashv	1
Wetlands on Property	\dashv	
Wood Rot	\dashv	1
Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)		
Previous treatment for termites or WDI		-
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		1
Previous Fires	+	/
Market Control of the	1 1	20

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Initialed by: Buyer: ___

and Seller

Page 2 of 5

Concerning the Property at _

650 Westcross St Unit 29 Houston, TX 77018-5548

Historia	Property Designation				
Previou	c Property Designation us Use of Premises for Manufacture		1	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	1
of Meth	namphetamine		1	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	8
f the a	nswer to any of the items in Section 3 is y	es, exp	olain (a	attach additional sheets if necessary):	
and the same of th	*A single blockable main drain n	nay cau	use a s	suction entrapment hazard for an individual.	
Section which l necessa	4. Are vou (Soller) aware of any to	equip		or system in or on the Property that is in need of r yes vno If yes, explain (attach additional she	epair eets i
ection	5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	e follo	wing	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you	
N N					
. <u>~</u>		OC ALIFI	1 Dullu	alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, ing codes in effect at the time	with
-	Name of associations or mainten	ance fe	ees or	assessments. If yes, complete the following:	
					LT
	Any unpaid fees or assessment fo If the Property is in more than one attach information to this notice.	the P	ropert	per <u>Mon+h</u> and are: mandatory volumely? yes (\$) no provide information about the other associations beloe	ntary w or
✓	Any common area (facilities such as p with others. If yes, complete the following Any optional user fees for common	ools, te ng: facilitie	ennis es cha	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided inte	erest
1				ernmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of	the
1	, and the same of	upicy, a	anu la	ndirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not lim xes.)	
<u>v</u>	Any death on the Property except for to the condition of the Property.	nose d	eaths	caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrela	ited
1	Any condition on the Property which ma	terially	affect	ts the health or safety of an individual	
✓	Any repairs or treatments, other than re hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-	outine r based p er docu	mainte paint, menta	enance, made to the Property to remediate environment urea-formaldehyde, or mold.	
<u> </u>	Any rainwater harvesting system located water supply as an auxiliary water source	on the	e Prop	perty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a pub	olic
1	The Property is located in a propane gas	system	n servi	ce area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.	
\checkmark	Any portion of the Property that is locate	d in a g	ground	water conservation district or a subsidence district.	
-1406)	02-01-18 Initialed by: Buyer:			and Seller: Page 3 o	
		1	-	arid Seller: //// Page 3 o	15

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Pro		H	0 Westcross ouston, TX	77040 5540	
If the answer to any	of the items in Section	5 is yes, explain (atta	ach additiona	sheets if necessary):	
Section 6. Seller	has has not atta	ached a survey of th	p Property		
Section 7. Within regularly provide in	the last 4 years have	you (Seller) receiv	ed any writt	en inspection reports fro or otherwise permitted b	om persons on the performance of
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	e following:	-	
April 28,2016		John Henry	PI# 74	15	No. of Pag
	i sy way or diloui	a obtain inspections if	om inspectoi	ion of the current condition rs chosen by the buyer.	of the
ection 8. Check a Homestead Wildlife Manag Other:	ny tax exemption(s) w	rhich you (Seller) cu i Senior Citizen Agricultural	rently claim	for the Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran	
			_	Unknown the Property with a	
nich the claim was	made? yes no li	f yes, explain:		mage to the Property (for sed the proceeds to make	the repairs
ection 11.Does the quirements of Cha ttach additional shee	Property have worki pter 766 of the Health ets if necessary):	ng smoke detectors and Safety Code?*	installed in unknown	accordance with the si	moke detect known, expla
*Chapter 766 of the	ne Health and Safety Code	e requires one-family or to	wo-family dwe	ellings to have working smoke a area in which the dwelling is	detectors
including performa	ance, location, and power you may check unknown	COURSE FOR LIVE TO THE LAND	iii eiiect in the	area in which the dwelling is	s located, ements in
A buyer may requi family who will res impairment from a the seller to install	re a seller to install smoke side in the dwelling is hea licensed physician: and (3	detectors for the hearing aring-impaired; (2) the b B) within 10 days after the	g impaired if: (1 uyer gives the e effective date	the buyer or a member of the seller written evidence of the seller written rewards a written re	e hearing
ler acknowledges th	at the statements in thi	e notice are true to the		ller's belief and that no per or to omit any material info	rson, including ormation.
nature of Seller		Date Signatu	re of Soller		
red Maine. Tokodi	TI	Date Oignatu	ie oi sellel		Date
R-1406) 02-01-18	ey Jackson	Printed	Name [.]		Date

650 Westcross St Unit 29 Concerning the Property at Houston, TX 77018-5548

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The following	providers	currently	provide	service	to the	Property:
						TO THE	I TODELLY.

Electric: Reliant	phono #: \$11 000 71-
Sewer: JDH HDA	phone #: 1-866-222-7100
Water: JDH HoA	phone #: _ 281- 457- 5341
Cable: Comcast	phone #: 281-457-5341
Trash: JDH HoA	phone #: 1-800 - 266 - 2278
Natural Gas: Center Point	phone #: 281-457-5341
Phone Company: N/A	phone #: 713-659-2111
Propane: N/A	phone #:N/A
Internet: Comcast	phone #: N/A
WINCEST	phone #: 1-800-266-2278
This Sollar's Disaless M. C.	

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	
Drintad Name	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	Dute
			and the same of th

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT (MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

	GF No.
Name of Affiant(s): BRADLEY JACKSON,	GF No
Address of Affiant: 650 WESTCROSS #29, HOUSTC	DN, TX 77018
Description of Property: LT 03 BLK 02 CONTEMPO County HARRIS, Tex	DIDILO
"Title Company" as used herein is the Title Insura the statements contained herein.	nce Company whose policy of title insurance is issued in reliance upo
Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of Affiant(s) who after by me being sworn, stated:	TEXAS, personally appeared
I. We are the owners of the Proporty (O.	state other basis for knowledge by Affiant(s) of the Property, such "Affiant is the manager of the Property for the record title owners.").
2. We are familiar with the property and the impro	vements located on the Property
Company may make exceptions to the coverage of understand that the owner of the property, if the carea and boundary coverage in the Owner's Policy of Title 4. To the best of our actual knowledge and belief, sin a. construction projects such as new structur permanent improvements or fixtures; b. changes in the location of boundary fences or both c. construction projects on immediately adjoining p. d. conveyances, replattings, easement grants an affecting the Property.	may 31, 2016 there have been no: additional buildings, rooms, garages, swimming pools or other undary walls; roperty(ies) which encroach on the Property; and/or easement dedications (such as a utility line) by any party
EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert "None" Below	:) NONE
5. We understand that Title Company is relying rovide the area and boundary coverage and upon the offidavit is not made for the benefit of any other parties location of improvements.	ng on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to e evidence of the existing real property survey of the Property. This ties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of
5. We understand that Title Company is relying rovide the area and boundary coverage and upon the affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other particle location of improvements. 6. We understand that we have no liability to the content of	ng on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to
5. We understand that Title Company is relying rovide the area and boundary coverage and upon the affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other partie location of improvements. 6. We understand that we have no liability to this Affidavit be incorrect other than information that the Title Company.	ng on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to be evidence of the existing real property survey of the Property. This ries and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of Title Company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information to we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to the policy of the property. This is a warranty or guarantee of the company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information to we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to the property.
5. We understand that Title Company is relying rovide the area and boundary coverage and upon the affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other parties location of improvements. 6. We understand that we have no liability to this Affidavit be incorrect other than information that the Title Company. WORN AND SUBSCRIBED this 25th day of 72 the same of Change and Chang	ng on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to e evidence of the existing real property survey of the Property. This ties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of Title Company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information to we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to